Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4680

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2019

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2019)

I, CAROLYN SHRIVES, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 3,252,936 3,252,936
Charles Sturt University 0 3,418,333 3,418,333
Macquarie University 0 15,784,317 15,784,317
Southern Cross University 0 3,003,546 3,003,546

Page 1



The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

o O O o

o

7,359,645
82,784,429
22,644,135
83,964,897
13,254,560

8,034,222
14,844,372

13,018,522

1,500,533
15,881,837
81,790,398
12,335,353

6,596,835
105,036,363
4,033,654

2,445,963
17,173,631
11,825,530
21,965,649
86,407,546

3,304,816

3,958,970

20,339,570
3,977,503
7,572,061

43,710,930

11,626,063
39,130,476
15,986,122

22,679,138

132,584
10,741,060

3,807,127

65,370,386

1,806,745
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The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 685,148 685,148
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 158,644 158,644
University of Divinity 0 670,845 670,845
TOTAL Australia

0 894,015,394 894,015,394

Variation Reason

2019 RSP Allocations based on calculations as per Other Grants Guidelines (Research) 2017

Approved by CAROLYN SHRIVES on 14 December 2018 at 11:09:05

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2018 05:00:13
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