

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4680**

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2019
Program	Research	Sub Program	Research Support Program
Component		Section	S41-20

## Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -2019)

## I, CAROLYN SHRIVES, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	3,252,936	3,252,936
Charles Sturt University	0	3,418,333	3,418,333
Macquarie University	0	15,784,317	15,784,317
Southern Cross University	0	3,003,546	3,003,546

The University of New England	0	7 250 645	7 250 645
The University of New England The University of New South Wales	0 0	7,359,645 82,784,429	7,359,645 82,784,429
The University of Newcastle	0	22,644,135	22,644,135
The University of Sydney	0	83,964,897	83,964,897
University of Technology Sydney	0	13,254,560	13,254,560
University of Western Sydney	0	8,034,222	8,034,222
University of Wollongong	0	14,844,372	14,844,372
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	13,018,522	13,018,522
Federation University Australia	0	1,500,533	1,500,533
La Trobe University	0	15,881,837	15,881,837
Monash University	0	81,790,398	81,790,398
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	12,335,353	12,335,353
University)		, ,	, ,
Swinburne University of Technology	0	6,596,835	6,596,835
The University of Melbourne	0	105,036,363	105,036,363
Victoria University	0	4,033,654	4,033,654
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	2,445,963	2,445,963
Griffith University	0	17,173,631	17,173,631
James Cook University	0	11,825,530	11,825,530
Queensland University of Technology	0	21,965,649	21,965,649
The University of Queensland	0	86,407,546	86,407,546
University of Southern Queensland	0	3,304,816	3,304,816
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	3,958,970	3,958,970
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	20,339,570	20,339,570
Edith Cowan University	0	3,977,503	3,977,503
Murdoch University	0	7,572,061	7,572,061
The University of Western Australia	0	43,710,930	43,710,930
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	11,626,063	11,626,063
The University of Adelaide	0	39,130,476	39,130,476
University of South Australia	0	15,986,122	15,986,122
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	22,679,138	22,679,138
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	132,584	132,584
Charles Darwin University	0	10,741,060	10,741,060
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	3,807,127	3,807,127
-	0	5,007,127	5,007,127
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	0	65 270 286	65,370,386
The Australian National University	0	65,370,386	05,570,580
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	0	1 006 745	1 005 745
Bond University	0	1,806,745	1,806,745

The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	685,148	685,148
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	158,644	158,644
University of Divinity	0	670,845	670,845
TOTAL Australia			
	0	894,015,394	894,015,394

## Variation Reason

2019 RSP Allocations based on calculations as per Other Grants Guidelines (Research) 2017

Approved by CAROLYN SHRIVES on 14 December 2018 at 11:09:05

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2018 05:00:13